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UNALLOCATED 

Allen Robert 3 0

Allred Richard W 2 0

Anderson Matthew 0 1 0 1 Share in well, 65-2837

Anau Siale 0 1 0 1 Share in well, 65-2934

BenBlyker Jeffrey 0 2 0 2 Share in well, 65-4249

Bench Mary 14 0

Bingham LLC 0 6 0

Black Jacob 2 0

Blackham Kathryn 5 0

Birch Creek ServiceRanch 0 2 0 2 Share in well 65-3561

Blain Jeff 4 0  4 to 2nd-Lusty

Blain Guy 1 0

Boden Greg 0 2 2 Share in well 65-4568

Bridges Guy 1 0

Bridges Lynn 4 0 City- L Langschwager

Brinkerhoff Lareta 17 0 17 to Lusty, 2nd

Brown Glen 1 1 0 1 Share in well

Burton Andrew 0 2 0 2 Share in well, 65-4250

Call C. Reed 3 0

Cardon Paul 0 2 0 2 Share in well, 65-4247

Carter Edward 1 2 0 2 Share in well, 65-4251

Chandler James 2 0

Chapman Dane 1 0

Chlarson Glen 1 0

Christiansen Joseph 1 0

Christiansen Joann 1 0 Steve Christiansen-City

Christensen Kyle D 0 2 0 2 Share in well, 65-4104

Christensen Ray 2 0

Cochran Mark 0 1 0 1 Share in well, 65-3412

Colosimo Larry 2 0

Connelley Dewain 0 4 0 4 in wells 65-4495, 4526

Copple Jon 0 2 0

Corbett Bob 6 0

Cote Steve 0 3 0 3 Shares in well

Cox David 2 0

Divecha Jessica 0 2 0 2 Share in well, 65-3782

Durrant Robert 3 0

Eager Sarah 0 2 0 2 in well, 65-4102

Earl Jess 2 0

Eliason Scott 0 2 0 2 Share in well, 65-4252

Evans Brent 0 2 0 W342

Evans Tyler 0 4 0 4 wells 65-4442,65-4131

Everitt BenjaminEveritt Benjamin 17 0 17 to SF

Ferran David 2 0

Fischer Lola 1 0

Flowers Thomas 4 0

Ford Madge 22 0

Gardner Brian 3 0

Gause Jim 2 2 0 2 Share in well, 65-3615

Gause Nathan 2 0

Gillette Shaun 0 1 0 1 Share in well, 65-4539

Gooch Rex 0 2 0 2 share in well, 65-3913

Green Holden 0 2 2 Share in well, 65-4525
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Hamilton Claude 0 2 0 2 Share in well, 65-4147

Hansen Brian 2 0 Sorensen Farm 1 Chimney, 1 LC (stock water)

Hardinger Dale 0 4 0 65-4576, 65-4577

Hardy Shad 0 1 0 1 Share in well, 65-2348

Harmer Cody 4 0

Hart Paul 0 2 0 2 Share in well, 65-3614

Haymore James 0 2 0 2 Share in well, 65-4254

Hechtle Leila 1 0

Hendershot Robert 4 0 0

Hooley Patrick 0 2 0 2 Share in well, 65-4106

Hooser Michael 0 2 0 2 Share in well, 65-4175

Huber Kevin 0 2 0 2 Share in well, 65-4248

Jennings Charles 0 2 0 2 Share in well, 65-4136

Jensen Judy 3 0

Johansen Justin 0 2 0 2 in well, 65-4162

Johnson Brandon 1 0

Johnson Fred 2 0

Jones David 1 0

Keller Dan 0 2 0 2 Share in well, 65-4137

Keller Lamar 0 2 0 2 Share in well, 65-4135

Kasperson Keith 6 0 6 to Point

L3VE7 0 2 0 2 Share in well, 65-4283

Lewis Dale 3 0

Linton John 0 2 0 2 Share in well, 65-4255

Lytle Wayne 5 0

Lott Greg 0 2 0 2 Share in well, 65-4132

Lower Aaron 0 4 0

Madsen Brian 0 1 0 1 Share in well, 65-4168

Martin David 2 0

McCormick Kathy 2 0 Woffinden-City

Merritt Gary 1 0

Mikkelsen Bret 0 1 0 1 Share in well

Miller Steven 0 1 0 1 Share in well 65-3415

Nichols Lester 2 0 2 to Bryan Hansen-city

Nielsen Jay 1 0

Olmstead Brian 24 0 Sorensen Farm 2nd 24 to 2nd

Olsen Kevin 1 0

Payne Russell 1 0

Pederson Ryan 1 0 Tim Clark-city

Pemberton James 0 2 0 2 Share in well, 65-4105

Perkins Heath 7 0 0

Peterson Keith 15 0

Peterson Zachary 2 2 0 2 Share in well,  65-4101

Poyfair Suzi 1 0

Pranter Claudia 2 0

Rasmussen Kathryn 21 0

Richardson Barbara 14 0

SAMM 1 2 0 2 Share in well, 65-3572

Scott Deanne Hope 1 0

Sedlak Carl 90 0 Sorensen 2nd

Sedlak David 2 0 Sorensen 2nd

Shepherd Dave 1 0

Slade Larry 2 2 0 2 Share in well, 65-4234

Stephenson Brian 0 2 0 2 Share in well, 65-4488
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Strickland Dayle 2 0 Sorensen Farm 2 to PH for stock water 

Taylor Colton 2 0 0

Turner Jeffery 0 2 0 2 Share in well, 65-4134

Tullis Michael 0 1 0 1 share in well, 65-4171

Tuttle David 2 0

VanDyke Brad 3 0

VanWoerkem Clark 0 2 0 2 Share in well, 65-4253

Ward Carol 2 0

Ward Whitney 0 2 0 2 Share in well, 65-4246

Warwick David 5 0

Webb Ashley 9 0

Western United Life 5 0

White Leon 2 0

White Wayd 2 0

Wilson Grant 2 0

Windwalker Guest Ranch 6 3 0 3 in wells 65-2808, 2847

Woolstenhume Lola 10 0 10 to LC Holyoak

Worthington Kenton 0 14 0 14 in well65-4589 thru 4606

Yarrington David 0 3 0 3 wells 65-4103, 4189

CHIMNEY 

Atwood Nick 12 5

Bel's Poultry 150 70

Berryman Ellen 0 9 Jeff Allred

Bobie Machinery 31 9 24 9 Share in well, 65-3798 114 from Point

Carson Todd 182 2 84 2 Share in well 65-4561

Evensen Delane 20 0 Donald Watson

Goble Matthew 125 47

Harwood Chad 23 2 22 2 shares in well 65-4516 90 from city

Moses Donald 3 0 Donald Watson

Nusink Bradley 80 59

Olsen Roger 36 8 Scott Sunderland 

Peck Gary 23 1 5 1 Share in well, 65-3496

Peck Mindi 1 0

Pitman Farms 100 46

Saddle Gait 23 12 Donald Watson

Scottland Acres 1089 414 42 from 1st 

Sorensen Farm 0 0 1  from UA for stock water

Watson Donald 20 83 60 from 1st 

Watson Michael 77 0 Donald Watson

CRAWFORD 

Allen Heber 16 2 4 2 Share in well, 65-2864

Allred Jeff 98 17.5

Arnoldson Dora 4 0 Chad

Banks Amy 1 1.06

Beck Boyd 46 16 Mickel Brothers

Beck Chad 185 74

Beck Dorthy 8 2 5 2 Share in well, 65-3551

Beck Lewis 4 0 Chad

Beck Morris 4 0 Chad

Blyle Jeff 10 5

Brewer Cheryl 102 41.25
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Brewer Ron 15 0

Brimhall Cullen 23 2 7 2 in well , 65-2838, 3742 14 to Inglish

Castleberry Richard 7 0

Christensen Beverly 27 7 Mickels

Cleland Jeanette 6 2

Cook Londa 2 0 Chad

Corgiat Lois 8 0 Chad

Dahl Jay 18 4

Downard Shanna 68 18 Mickel Brothers

Engebretsen Kjell 11 1 6 1 share in well, 65-4088

Farneman Harold 6 3.28

Farms for 3 (Aaron Black) 140 46 Sunderlands

Glines Ron 10 2 10.18 2 Share in well, 65-4204

Griffith Jason 34 3 5.82 3 Shares well, 65-3669

Griswould Charles 5 5

Hailes Susan 11 1 6 1Share in well, 65-3942 Mickel Brothers

Hamilton Lamont 13 1 7.5 1 Share in well, 65-4205

Healy, Steve 27 1 5 1Share in well, 65-2865

Heinz David 7 2 7.5 2 Share in well, 65-4199

Hendershot Bob 16 2 14.3 2 Share in well

Huntsman Orson 6 2 2 2 Share in well, 65-3598

Inglish Adam 52 4 11 4 in wells, 65-2969, 2970

Irvine Merlene 10 6

Justesen McRae 31 0 Chad

Lott Victor 2 5

Mickel Brothers 25 0

Mickel Dan 9 16 0 16 Share in well 65-3584, 65-3828-3839

Mickel Matt 9 1

Nielson Jeryl 8 2

Nielson Richard 9 1 6.9 1 Share in well, 65-4128

Osmond Travis 15 2 6.15 2 Share in well

Smith Brad 6 1

Straatman Clint 10 7.5

Strate Stephen 9 1 2 1 Share in well, 65-3716

Stubbs Clifford 2 0 Chad

Taylor Erik 58 29

Tuttle Dean 5 3

Wallace Jeffery 25 8

Watson Kaye 1 0 Stock Water

Webb Patricia 30 23

Wood Phillip 34 6

FLAT 

Barlow Henry 40 19

Beck Chad 40 46

Big Dipper 50 25

Black Mike 93 79

Cedar Acres 2 0

Cottrell Shane 3 5

Crisp Tom 143 52

Evans Dan 2 1 1 1 Share in well

Greenmun, Phyllis 9 1 1 1 Share in well, 65-3886

Hawker Bart 20 10 Mickels

Hoosier Ben 3 2 6 2 Share in well, 65-4176
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Lund David 59 47

Monahan Christopher 17 1 5 1 Share in well, 65-2866

Nicolson Jared 12 6

Peterson Steve 112 50

Roberts Kirk 6 2 2 2 in well, 65-2834

Shed Partners 134 8 40 126 Mike Black

Shoppe Ben 17 11

Stansfield Russ 127 72 38 from SF, 27 from 4th,5th

Sunny Meadow 60 19

Syme Courtney 2 17 1 to Tim Syme

Syme Tim 2 2 0 2 Share in well, 65-3774

Taylor Helene 6 2 2 2 Share in well, 65-3493

Widdison Jack 100 38 13 from SF

LAST CHANCE 

Ackerman Wayne 3 2 5.5 2 Share in well, 65-4245

Backus Gary 7 5

Black, Gloria 20 5

Black Shawn 14 1 5 1 Share in well, 65-3427

Butterfield Dean 1 1 10 1 Share in well, 65-3406

Carr Ryan 4 0 Gary Parnell Parnell/Oveson

Christensen Jared 10 3

Chu-Shing Aj Ata 3 1

Cruz Manuel 5 2 LSD L1

Decker Robert 16 2

Fleming James 27 7 8 from SF

Gagon Martin 8 1

Gillman Kayle 120 2 44 2 Share in well, 65-4364 

Goodman Steven 13 4.4

Gray, Robert 17 5 17 to City-Cahoon

Hansen Brad 1 1

Hawkins John 5 5

Higley Alan (ACH Property) 113 40

Holyoak Nathan 15 5 10 from UA-woolstenhulme

Howard Pete 3 1

Hope Virgean 9 6

Janke Lothar 60 2 19 2 Share in well, 65-4186 58 to 2nd-Lusty

Jose Leon 13 1 10 1 Share in well 

Johannesmeyer John 2 2 1 2 Share in well, 65-3873

Jorgensen Paul 5 5

Judd John 3 2 4 2 share in well,

Kelsch Rodney 2 1

Kimbal Charles 5 2 LSD

Kummer Kent 10 5 Randy Lusty 10 to LC-Lusty

LDS Church   15 5

Larsen Tracy 3 1

Lusty Randy 26 1 26 to 2nd

Lytle Joshua 6 5

Madsen Taylor 11 5

Martinez Paul 1 1 10 1 Share in well, 65-3856

McCaughey Connie 5 2.12 LSD L4

McClellan Bruce 13 1

Mellor Colby 14 7

Mellor Lavon 27 10
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Mitchel Chasey 5 5

Mitchell Dave 4 4

Nielson Bryce 4 1

Nielsen Leo 72 20

Olsen Bryan 2 5 4 3 Share in well, 65-4305

Parnell Gary 42 10 Oveson

Petersen Andrew 17 11

Randazzo Shirley 8 2 5 2 Share in well, 65-3645

Rencher 22 3 13 3 Share in well, 65-4214

Shaffer Martin 1 1 10 1 Share in well, 65-3818

Smith Richard 3 1

Sorensen Brent 18 6

Sorensen Farm 0 0 1 UA for stock water

Sorensen Val 79 2.5

Sorensen Wesley 42 14

Starkey Val 12 2 9 2 Share in well, 65-3814

Tobler Gregg 5 2 LSD

Torgerson David 4 1

Tryon William 2 1

Walker Don 12 3

Watson Kaye 1 5

Webb Joseph 6 8.5

PETE HANSON  

Brady Chad 20 10

Brady Lex 5 10

Earl Jesse 8 7

Earl Larry 33 2 14 2 share in well, 65-3874

Edmunds Larry 20 35

Herrera Brandy 1 0 Brady

Real Jack 13 7

Smith W. Ralph 4 0

Sorensen Farm 0 0 2 UA stock water

Tullis Lamond 100 39

BASIN  

Pam Jorgensen 1 0 Donald Watson

POINT  

Barlow Reed 358 0

Kasperson Keith 6 0 6 from UA

Strate Ranch 540 0

Strate Lynn 114 0 Alex Wight 114 to Chimney- Bodie

Walker Kent 70 0

White Darrell 3 0

SOUTH FIELD  

Allred Marilyn 16 0.5 13 Widdison-Flat

Allred John 8 1.6 10 from Dave Allred-city

Allred Whitney 61 17 11 from 5th

Atwood Roy 1 4 1.8 65-4278, 65-4279

Barlow 143 23
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Barrow Cherrie 1 0

Beck Boyd 10 1 6 from City

Bergstedt Einar 0 5

Berryman Ellen 0 11

Bills Christopher Otto 2 1 1 65-4509

Blakley Eugene 4 1.17 ASD B3L3

Braun Travis 3 3

Broadbent Michael 5 5

Brunner Tom 1 1.06 ASD

Bunnell LaRae 15 3 Clarence Sorenson 15 to C Sorensen-City

Castleberry Phillip 6 2 5.4 2 Share in well, 65-4368

Christensen Val 20 7

Christensen Scott 3 1.5

Chlarson Tyler 1 2 0.5 65-4277

Collett Glenn 1 1

Dahl Debbie 2 2

Dahl Kent (Penny) 16 5

Davis Mark David 10 5

Davies, Nada 10 5

Deaton Dave 7 1.06 ASD B1L5

Diamond D. Land 309 47

Draney Shawn 4 1.06

Draper Christopher 2 1

Ellis David 10 2 9 2 Share in well, 65-3876

Everitt Jacob 1 0.36

Everitt Randy 225 95 17 from UA 

Farms for 3 (Aaron Black) 42 107 Sunderlands

Farr Ryan 2 1.5

Fleming James 11 3 ASD 8 to LC

Gee Joeseph 1 0 Mike Black-stock water

Gutierrez Jose 1 1

Henderson Matt 4 1

Hilliard Casey 1 1.06 ASDB2L3

Howerton Mike 21 3 5 3 Share in well, 65-2827

Janiga Eric 4 1

Jensen Kim 22 5 14 to Mark Sorensen

Jensen Leslie 5 3

Jepperson Garth 29 12.75

Kalmar David 3 1.18ASDL2

Kelvington-Asherlund 10 2.75

King Jeremy 1 3.5

Krebs Corey 6 1.9

Krogue Kenneth 12 1.5 ASD

Ledford, Floyd 11 2.75

Lemus Moises 15 10

Loynd Kerry 10 3

Mabey, Steve 13 2 5 2 share in well, 65-3915

Mickel Matt 7 9

Mickel Vickie 7 2.12 ASD B2L1,2 3 from city, 12 from 2nd North

Miller Jhan 6 1.25

Minert Roger 7 1.06

Newman Scott 5 2.25

Moss Ivan 11 1 8 1 Share in well, 65-2839

Nunley Ken 8 3

Olsen Dan 2 5 Darrel Olsen
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Ostler Darrell 4 1 1.88

Pitcher Andrea 1 1.06

Pooley Richard 62 1 9 1 Share in well, 65-3973

Potter Dave 11 1 1.1 1 share in well, 65-3947

Pritchett Sharon 5 3

Ray David 4 .81 ASDB3L1

Richardson Peter 3 1 2 1 share in well, 65-3416

Rigby Sherie 4 1.06 ASD B2L2

Schroder Gerold 0 2.75

Skousen Descendents 24 4 15 4 Share in well 65-3843, 65-4369

Skousen Andrew 25 2 5 2 share in well, 65-4370

Sopper Stanley 46 14.5 Sorensen Farm

Sorensen David 16 2 8

Sperry Garn 21 2.5 12 V Mickel-City

Stansfield Russ 38 22 38 to flat

Stephens Verlin 4 .5 SF Doug Owens

Stoddard James 46 2 4 2 Share in well, 65-3893

Stokes Paul 1 1

Strate Randy 50 13 46 to 1st north

Sturgell Randall 3 1.5

Taylor Moroni 4 2 2 2 Share in well, 65-4426

John Unice 100 2 25 2 Share in well, 65-4300

VanOrman Jason 6 6 6.8 6 Share in well

VanWoerkum Jeff 5 1.06 ASD B1L2,3

Watson Kaye 0 30

Watson Donald 95 0 84 to 1st north

Watson Michael 19 0

Wendt Andrew 7 1.4

Wilson Vern 6 3.5

Whiting Mark 1 3.5

Wilcox Keith 10 2

Young Lloyd 7 1 3 1 share in well, 65-3933

FIRST NORTH  

Brunken Sara 40 18.5

Chester Park LLC 6 2

Carter Trent 21 20

Cook Kevin 115 32

Cox David 2 5

Evans Jaren 4 1 2.1 1 Share in well, 65-2863

Garner Eugene 42 11 Randy Strate

Garrett Brian 38 10

Hamilton, Paul 6 2 Kevin Cook

Jorgensen, Pam 16 0 Donald Watson

Mickel Matt 12 4

Monson Kelly 2 1

North Ken 2 .58 HIC201L3

Scottland Acres 44 33 42 to chimney

Soper David 32 14 Sorensen Farm

Spring City Corporation 5 38

Stevens John 47 2 17 2 Share in well, 65-3627

Strate Randy 502 117 46 from SF

Watson, Donald 26 0 84 from SF

Watson Kaye 162 53 60 to Chimney
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SECOND NORTH  

Beck Chad 113 28 Mickels

Bitters Bob 86 2 23  2 in 65-4533  Sorensen

Brown Lowell 108 2 49 2 Share in well, 65-4281

Christensen Kyle T 20 2 10 2 Share in well, 65-4210

Clements Carl 20 15

Dumont Kelly 10 5

Edmunds Larry 132 32

Eliason Mark 20 10 Sorensen farm

Hanks Ben 10 5.25

Hyde Robert 18 2 10 2 Share in well, 65-4540

Jensen Neldon 24 10 Sorensen Farm

Johnson Julie 20 10

Mickel Boyd 50 0 Mickels

Lusty Randy 82 11

52 from 3rd, 12 from PH, 21 from 

UA, 94 from LC

Nielson Bryce 9 1

Peterson Ranch 415 82

Scott Welby 41 10

Sorensen M&N 195 0 92 from UA Sedlak

Sorensen Farm 155 0 24 from UA Olmstead 

Sorensen Mark 113 31 369 from 5th

Sorensen Mike 133 28

Sorensen Neil 52 0 1 to Chimney, 1 to LC, 1 to PH

Staker Jake 10 2 5 2 Share in well, 65-4217

VanTassell Bryan 9 4.5 100 from 4th, 5th

Wheeler Dave 4 1 2 1 Share in well, 65-3424

THIRD NORTH  

Franson James 18 2 0 2 Share in well, 65-4666 20 to 2nd-Lusty

Nielson Sharon 32 0 32 to 2nd-Lusty

FOURTH NORTH 

Edmunds Larry 40 0

Hopkins Ronald 4 0

Stansfield Russel 19 0 19 to flat

VanTassell Bryan 9 0 9 to 2nd

FIFTH NORTH  

Briggs, Matt 91 0 91 to 2nd-Vantassell

Burr Jill 9 1 0 1 Share in well, 65-2854

Dyches Lamar 41 0

Hansen Quay 45 0

Olson Darrel 11 0 11 to SF-Whit Allred

Sorensen Aason 14 0 14 to 2nd North

Sorensen M&N land 26 0 26 to 2nd North

Sorensen Mark 126 0 126 to 2nd north

Sorensen Mike 121 0 121 to 2nd North

Sorensen Neil 82 0 82 to 2nd North

Stansfield Russel 8 2 0 2 Share in well, 65-3616 8 to flat
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CITY SYSTEM  

Acord Evelyn 3 .8 B16L1

ACH Property 4 2.12 B107L1,2

Adair Phillip 5 1.62 B54L1

Aiken Ross 2 .53  B4L2

Allen Brian 1 .51 B92L7-8

Allen Mark 5 1.52B32L2,8  

Allan Rick and Jace 2 .53B48L4

Allan Rick 2 .53B49L5-6

Allen Susan 4 1.06 B65L4

Allred Christian 4 1.06B33L1

Allred Dave 35 1.06 PSD B2L2 5 Cynthia-city, 10 John Alled SF

Allred John 4 .64B2L5

Allred Heather 1 0

Allred Cynthia/Randy 3 .81B17L3&7 5 from Dave

Allred Lila 4 1.06B34L4

Allred Mark 23 1 CA .95 B9L4,6

Allred Nedra 8 .98B2L4

Allred Paul 9 2.12 B70L3,4

Allred Richard B 3 .45B13L6

Allred Scott 9 2 B53L4B29L10B74 L3

Allred Shane 2 1.06 B104 L3

Allred Terry 5 1.06B3L2

Allred Tom 20 5.3 multiple lots

Allred, Whitney 4 1.06 B24L4

Anderson Chris 4 1.06B7L1

Anderson Lynn 5 1.06B59L1

Arnoldsen Preston 3 1.06 B77L2

Atkinson Brandon 1 1.55 B8L8 B104L4

Ault Aaron 3 .79B23L4

Baker James 4 .68 B42L5

Bardsley Brent 3 1.06B94L3

Bardsley Brent G 4 1.06 B94L1

Barkdull Mike 1 .69 HIC210L2

Barker Bonnie 6 1.06 B16L3

Barnes Eldon 8 2.12B80L3,4

Bartholomew, Alan 13 3.18B73L2,3,4

Basso Richard 1 .26 B83 L6

Baxter Calvin 4 1.06B25L1

Beck Boyd 6 1.46B70L1 6 to SF 

Beck Chad 5 3.18B70L2B72L1,2

Benjamin Lynn 6 1.6 B6L2,5

Bennion Joe 13 2.95B17L5B13L1,3

Bennion Howard 10 1.34 PAR 9 L51

Bergstedt Einar 94 3.18B64L2B45L2B38L3 90 to Chimney-Harwood

Berry Russell 4 .71B4L1

Berryman Ellen 0 10 CA

Bertelson Noel 2 .97B54L3

Black Michael 4 1.06 PSD B6L3

Black Gloria 11 1.06B76L2

Blain Phyllis 7 .84 B53L1

Blain Carol 10 1.57B6L4  B3L1
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Blake Bradley 4 1.06 B66L4

Bogdanich Shannon 1 .41B43 L6

Bowles Lana 3 .75 B22L3

Bowthorpe Barry 2 1.06 B109L2

Brady Janeen 6 1.06 B31L2

Bredthaver Russel 1 .59 B58L7

Brewer Robert 1 .41 B28L7

Britsch McKay Shirley 5 .53 B40L3

Broadbent Jenna 2 .44B28L8

Brown James 4 .85PAR9L54

Brown Robert 4 1.06 B46L1

Brunker Tom 3 1.06 B15L4

Brunson Brian 4 1.06B101L1

Brunty Mary 2 1.06 B72L4

Bryner Paul 6 1.11 B68L2

Buckner Robert 1 .43 B51L6

Budd Linda 11 1.06 B11L4

Buren Kay 8 2.12 B95 L3,4

Burningham Adam 4 1.06 B45L4

Burton Andrew 3 1.06B101L3

Burton Brent 1 .28 B28L9

Burton Joseph 3 1.06 B24 L3

Burr Sandy 5 .43 B10L1

Butterfield Chad 2 1.06 B50L2

Butterfield Richard 2 .65 B43L3

Cahoon Devan 5 1.5 County 17 from LC-Gray

Calderwood Michael 4 1.06 B110L2

Campanile, Vincient 3 1.06 B78L3

Campbell Colin 11 1.78 B21L3,B28L2,B37L2

Carowan Robert 4 0 Gloria Black

Carter Gary 3 .74 B39L5

Caldwell Bruce 4 1.06 B101L2

Chadwick Kathy 3 1.2 plat P9

Chadwick Neil 3 1.06PSDL17

Chambers Don 4 .58 B54L4

Chapman Dane 3 1.06B2L3

Child Richard 2 .53 B65 L5

Childs Gloria 1 1.06 B12L1

Christensen Camille 5 1.06 B91L5

Christensen Clarke 4 1.06 B57L4

Christensen Craig 12 2.12 B34L2,6

Christensen Larry 8 4.22B98L1-4

Christensen Rand 7 1.31 B90L2 P9S4

Christensen Nadine 4 1.06 B36L3

Christensen Tyler 4 1.06 B15L1

Christiansen Steve 4 .26 B16L5 1 from UA

Christison Keith 4 .61 B44L8

Christison Paul 2 1.06 PSDB3 L2

Clark Earl 16 3.71B65L2 B12L3,4

Clark Timothy 2 1.06B1L1 1 from UA- Pederson

Clarson Steven 2 1.06 HIC202 L2

Clift Robert 2 .53 B48L5

Cody Cory 4 1.62 B77L1 PA7

Coltharp Keith 4 1.06 B50L4

Cook Melanie 2 1.06 B7L4
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Cooley Cal 7 2.08 PSD 

Cowley James 1 1.06 PSDB5L4

Cox Creig 15 2 CA

Cranny Malea 2 1.06 B71L2

Cummings Robert 4 1.06 B62L1

Dahl Faylyn 2 .98 B84l2

Danise Rees 2 .26B58L4

Darnell Kevin 4 1.06 B93L2

Davis Mark 3 1.06 B2L2

Davis Colton 3 1.06 B9L1

Delavan George 8 2.12 B89L1,5

Dean Joan 18 2.12 B63L2 B64L3

Dimick Kathy 2 .43 B62L5

Donaldson Mary 9 .49 B8L8

Downnard Shana 4 1.06B13L4

Drake Tim 6 1.06 B95L1

Draper Max 4 1.06 B71L4

Drew Scott 2 1.06 PSD B2L4

Durfey, Doug 13 2.12 B41L2B32L3 

Durfee Robert 1 .84 B92L6

Dyches Rick 18 1.06 B71L3

Dyches Sheran 6 1.12 B25L4

Dye Perry 10 .53 B8L6

England Katherine 4 1.06 B75L4

Erickson David 2 .35 B9L3

Everitt Leonard 4 1.06 B7L2

Faux Richard 4 1.06 B9L2

Fellhauer David 4 1.06 B109L1

Fenn Glenn 2 1.06 PSDL11

Ferguson Darryll 4 1.06 B71L1

Fernelius Kenneth 2 1.06 B107L3

Figgat David 3 1.06 B10 L2

Francks Matt 4 1.06 B62L2

Fryer Doug 3 .81 B9L5,7,8

Fuchsel Joseph 4 1.33 B69L1

Gagon Martin 1 .44 B52L3

Gallacher Susan 5 .5 B28L3B33L5

Garner Eugene 8 1 County

Gardner Lawrence 1 .48 B32L1

Gautney Scott 1 .3 B17L6

Glynn Carrie 3 .73 B51L4

Gregson 24 6.09 HIC204 B91L1,4

Gonzales Gerald 1 .38 B22L6

Goodman Steven 16 4.34 HIC203

Gotberg, Mark 4 2.12 B57L2, PSD L14

Goss Peter 4 1.02 B21L2

Grindstall Maggie 2 .42 B62L3

Grove The 1 .53 B18L5

Haddock Steven 2 1.11PSDB1L1

Hamblin Steve 2 .53 B4L2

Galbraith Angela 4 1.06 B5L3

Hansen Bryan 1 1.06B53L2 2 from UA Nichols

Hansen Bruce 2 1.06 B58L1

Hansen Cody 3 1.06 PSDL1

Hansen Don 0 .48 B92L3
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Hansen Greg 9 1.06 B48L1

Hansen Howard 2 .53 B45L3

Hansen Ken 4 .61 B56L1 James Kirton

Hansen Quay 8 2.63 B78L1,2

Hansen Vanoy 6 1.06 B38L2

Hansen Richard R. 8 1.14 B36L1,4

Hansen Randy 4 1.06 B88L3

Hardy Don 7 2.12 B84L1, B88L4

Harward Kathy 3 .73 B35L5

Haveron Lucas 5 1.06 B1L4

Hayes Tim 4 1.06 B31L4

Heaps Shane 2 0 William Heaps

Henderson Pete 5 .54 B29L5,11

Hennings Jeremie 1 .22 B36L5

Henrikson Ron (REH) 6 1.06 B19L4

Herbert Thomas 2 1.06 B45L1

Heuser Frank 2 1.06 B48L3

Hicks Marla 1 .54B42L4,6

Hightower William 2 .67 B52L6

Hinckley Edwin 2 1.06 PSD B5L2

Hogle Owen 3 .53 B40L7

Holbrook Rebecca 3 1.06 B10L4

Hooley Boyd 12 1 above PSD

Hooper Aaron 2 .53 B83L2

Houghton Dakota 1 1.06 B82L1

Hunt Don 5 1.59 B49L1B65L3

Hymas Richard 1 .53 B41L3

Irons John 6 1.06 B30L3,6

Jackman, David 3 1.06 B26L1

Janke Lothr 14 5.12 B81L1-4

James Evan 2 1.32 B86L4 PA18

Jenkins Richard 2 1.06 B57L1

Jenkins Val 10 1.06 B94L4

Jensen Angela 4 .31 B39L1

Jensen Ken 1 .52 B7L5,6

Jensen Kim 8 1.82 B34L1P9S4

Jensen Orrin 15 3.18 B33L4B39L2B46L2 Neil Sorensen

Jensen Verl 10 1.06 B34L3 Neil Sorensen

Jensen Neldon 16 4.24 B61L1-4

Johansen Darin 16 1.06  B77L3

Johansen Jay 4 2.12 B59L2,3

Johansen Joel 2 1.06 B74L4

Johansen Richard 6 1 HIC200

Johnson Curtis 1 .8 B92L1

Johnson Clyde 12 1.06 B5L1

Johnson Carolyn 20 5.5 CA

Johnson Jason 4 1.06 B76L1

Johnson Jerry 6 1.06 B83L4

Johnson Morris 2 .53 B48L6

Jones Mark 1 .3 B17L1 Shannon Ralphs

Jones Jonathan 3 .89 B21L4

Jones Susan 2 .25 B28 L6

Jorgensen Amy 4 .69 B29L6

Justesen McRae 4 1.06 B37L3

Kaelin Douglas 3 1.06 B18L3
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Keener Diane 3 .8 B29L1,7

Keller Kash 1 .44 B52L2

Kelsey Phyllis 8 .8 B13L5

Kenzy George 8 2.12 B40L1,4

Kimball Christie 4 1.06 B50L3

King Levi 4 1.1B68L1

Kirton James 2 .9 B56L5

Kobernik Brett 1 .65 B10L5

Koyle Kathaleen 3 .52 B36L5-7

Knaus Kathy 4 .52B29L2 

Krebs Clayton 3 1.3 plat P9

Krebs Cory 2 .45 B76L5

Kummer Kent 4 2 .46 B36L6

LDS Church 16 4.24 B20L1-4

Lake John 1 1.06B5L2

Lake Stuart 1 .53 B59L3

Lambson Daniel 2 1.06 B47L4

Langschwager Jaxton 4 .82 B23L5 4 from Lynn Bridges - UA

Larsen Allen 15 2.39 B108L1.2

Larsen Bruce 2 1.06 PSD B6L1

Larsen Gary 8 2.12 B100L2,3

Larsen Holly 6 1.06 B66L1

Larsen Leslie 1 1.06 B49L3

Law Kenneth 5 3 CA

Lawrence Laura 4 1.06 B110L1

Lindow, Shawn 43 5 CA

Lipscomb James 4 1.06 B89L2

Lloyd Danny 2 .3 B23L2

Long John 2 .53B18L6

Long Scott 1 .53 B18L1

Lovendahl Trent 2 .35 B4 L5

Lundgren Phillip 6 .56 B33L3

Lusty Randy 2 .53 B83L7

Lytle Jeffery 4 .53 B74L5

Lytle Jonathan 8 1.06 B107L4

McGriff Joseph 3 1.06 B15L2

Mackay Michael 2 .58 B23L3

Mackey Dustin 2 1.06 B47L1

Madsen Dennis 8 1.06 B12L2

Madsen Michael 8 2.12 B80L1,2

McCain Martin 4 1.4 Crystal Spings SD

McCoard Jason 2 .55 B30L2

McEwan David 3 1.06B99L1

Merrill Norman 8 2.12 B99L3,4

Meyer Scott 2 .53 B83L1

Nelson Rosalie 4 1.06 B35L4

Mickel Harold 6 1.06 B11L2 2 to Shane Mickel

Mickel Boyd 53 2.12B10L3 B14L3,5 2 to Shane, 3 to Vickie Mickel - SF

Mickel Shane 2 .42 B62L7 2 from H Mickel,2 Boyd M

Mileti Otto 8 B65L1

Miller Kenneth 2 1.06 PSD B3L1

Miller Rodney 4 1.06 B15L3

Mitchell Sean 1 .89 B22L1,2

Monson Conard 5 1.26 B92L2

Morris Diane 0 1.06 B24L1
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Moss Rex 2 .56 B30L5

Mott Cliff 5 .59 B46L5

Mortensen Kristen 3 .59 B74PAR6

Moulton Stan 3 1.06B44L3

Needham Ina 3 0 Gerold Schroeder 

Nelson Ireita 1 .64 B58 L2

Nelson Michael 2 .52 B44L1

Newman Scott 4 1.18 B8L2,3

Newman/Rudman 2 1.12 B39L3,4

Nielson Kris 3 1.06 B67L1

North Kent 3 1.06B101L4

N.S. School District 18 9.01B27L5B79L1-

Okelberry Michael 6 1.42 PAR 9

Olmstead Robert 2 1.06 HIC 203

Olsen Bob 0 .53 B30L4

Olsen, Bobbie (Kelly) 3 .53 B30L7

Olsen Bobby 3 .21 B4L7

Olsen Mike (Fonda) 4 1.06 B63L4

Olson Linda 2 1.06 B18L4

Olthof Judith 4 1.33 B69L2

Osborne Aaron 5 1.3 B17L2

Osborne Sam 11 1.06 B8L1,5

Oveson Carolyn 16 2.12 B104L1,2 Gary Oveson

Owen Jonathon 1 .37 B92L4

Parker Blaine 1 .31 B41L1 2 from P Lundgren

Parkin Leland 4 1.06 B35L2

Parnell Gary 12 1.88 B25L7B36L2 B62L4

Patten Dennis 17 4.0  plat pg5

Paulsen Construction 18 6.25 Acres

Paulsen Craig 17 3.63 B41L6 B42L2 

Paulsen John 2 1.26 PAR 9

Pearson Scott 2 1.06 PSD B4L2

Pedersen Bessie 4 1.06 B76L3

Pedersen David (Eddie) 4 1.06 B31L1

Peine Dianna 6 2.12 B93L1,4

Penrod Donna 2 1 1.06B30L1  1 share in well, 65-2904

Petersen Brent 1 1.06 B55L4

Petersen, Earl 12 1.06 B88L1

Petersen Jay 8 .79 B22L5

Petersen Ranch 112 23CA 3.18B50L1B87L1,2

Phillips James 2 1.06 PSD B1L4

Piep Kimberly 2 .61 B56L2

Place Julie 2 .37 B89L4

Popham Steve 2 .28B52L1

Porter Ralph 1 .53 B34L5

Pruett Bryan 4 1.06 B73L1

Query Michael 16 4.24 B105L1-4

Ragner, Ward 2 .53 B76L4

Rasmussen, Daniel 30 3 CA,  2.06 B72L3

Rasmussen Kathryn 4 1.06 B38L1

Reiss Zachary 2 1.06B100L4

Richardson Eric 3 1.38 B51L2

Rollo, Verl 4 .44 B22L8

Rosier Dave 3 .25 B51L5

Ross Denver 2 1.06 B94L2
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Rostron Nathan 2 1.06 B47L2

Rowell Todd 4 1.06 B111 L2

Rudman Tony 18 1.81 B21L1.5

Schleidt Christine 6 1.06B11 L1

Schofield Edith 4 1.06 B26L3 Brandon Johnson

Schroeder Gerold 11 1.06 B6L1

Scott J Allen 1 .25 B55L6

Scott Brent 7  2.91 B91L2,3

Sedlak Gwen 4 1.06 B64L4

Seegmiller Cory 2 1.06 PSD L4

Shaw Grant 4 .73 B51L3

Shepherd Charles 10 1.64B4L3,4

Shephard Kelly 7 .75 B23 L6

Skousen Joel 4 .98 B1L3

Sloan Stephen 4 .89 B28L10

Smith Ethan 2 .53 B47L5

Smith Renelle 3 .62 B22L4

Smith Robert 2 1.06 PSD B5L1

Son Luke 2 .94 B23L1

Sorenson Clarence 11 .65 B56L3 B58 15 from S Field

Sorensen Randy 7 1.06  B88L2

Sorensen Ray 11 1.82 B43L2,4

Sorensen Mark 9 2.23 B44L7 B84L3,4

Sorensen Mike 10 1.06 B46L3

Sorensen Neil 5 1.36 B43L1 HIC 201L1

Sorensen Robert 6 1.06 B77L4

Sorensen Scott 6 .69 B89L3

Spicer James 4 1.06 B24L2

Spiegel Bruce 7 .87 B42L1,7

Spring Acres 4 3.23 B85L1,2

Spring City Corporation 18 4.94  Multiple lots

Stephensen Julijana 1 .46 B49L2,7

Sterner Jerry 2 1.06 B49L4,8,9

Sterner Warren 6 1.06 B111L1

Stewart Kimberly 1 1.43 B42L3 6 from City-Bown

Stewart Laurie 4 1.06 ASD B1L4

Stewart Russell 18 4.66 B97L1-4B19L1

Stokes Paul 4 1.06 B55L1

Strate Barbara 2 .53 B45L5

Stringham, Boyd 3 1.06 B56L4

Strong Gregory 4 1.06 B3L3,6

Stucki Brian 4 1.06 B1L2

Sunny meadow 4 1.06 B55L2

Sutherlin Raquel 1 .5 B55L5

Swansey, Floyd 26 1.06 B64L1

Swindle Arthur 4 1.06 B26 L2

Syme DelRay 4 .75 B5L5

Syme Ryan 0 .43 B62L6

Tatlor Moroni 1 .28 B33L7

Thatcher Randal 10 2.12 B90L1,4

Thomas John 16 3CA 1.47 HIC200L2,3

Thompsen Warren 0 .75 B44L4

Thompson Virginia 20 .75 B44L5

Thompson Peggy 2 .53 B48L2

Tibbs Shane 2 .79B29L3
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Tompson Collette 4 1.06 B57L3

Travis Jared 4 1.06 B35L3

Tripp Alan 7 1.49 B28L1,4,5

Tucker Ronald 3 1.06 B38L4

Urmston Wyatt 1 .29 B25L3

Vanderwall Garrett 4 1.06 B90L3

Vanderwall Jennifer 1 .21 B32L6

Vinton Richard 3 1.3 plat P9

Vincent Doug 4 1.06 B25L2

Wadsen Cary 6 3 plat pg5

Walker Dan 17 1.06 B16L4

Walker Caden 3 1.4plat P9

Walker Rustin 4 1.06 B3L4

Walters Robert 1 1.06 B26L4

Ward Michelle 2 .22B29L9

Wasden Ben 1 .69 B51L1

Wasden Cary 4 1.32B17L4

Watson Kaye 9 1.06 B41L4

Watson Jeff 10 3.18 B75L1,2,3 

Webb Jamie 2 .74 B41L5

Webb Tamera 1 1.06 B82L3

Webster Frank 1 .28 B29L4

Welker Douglas 12 2.12 B106L1,2

Whitaker Cathy 1 .25 B25L5

Whiting Chad 4 1.06 B14L2

Wilcox Melvin 8 3.03 HIC202L3

Wilden Justin 2 .53 B53L6

Williams Jaelynn 4 1.06 B40L2,6

Wilson Doug 2 1.06B46L2

Woffinden Roxanne 6 1.06 HIC202 L1 1 from UA-McCormick

Wood Phillip 8 2.44 B85L3,4

Workman Michael 23 2.12  B96L1,2

Wight Bruce 1 .53 B47L3

Wright Larrey Seth 1 1.06 B95L2

Wright Stephen 4 1.06 B54L2

Zeeman Bryce 2 1.06 B83L3

Total 14919 298 15217


